CA
FEDERACIC) (ATALAMA ATLETISME

Jornada FINAL Campionat de Catalunya Sub16
Lleida, 29 de juny de 2024

100m MASC.

11.22 CT-1596 TURRO BORONAT, GUIM 09 UA Terrassa

11.23 CT-2242 MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
11.44 CL-3331 PASTOR DEL CURA, PAU 09 CA Igualada

11.47 CT-2012 FERNANDEZ HERRERO, ALONSO 09 AA Catalunya
11.65 CT-2927 ALEGRE GOMEZ, EROS 10 UA Montsia

11.66 CL-9391 DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN 09 CA Gava

11.68 CT-2948 PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD 09 CA Gava

11.70 CT-2241 LIU, QIXIANG 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
11.73 CT-2756 FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ 09 CA Canaletes
1.74 CT-2891 RIVERO MARTINEZ, PAU 09 CA Montornes
1.74 CT-1002 SOLA FLORENSA, ALEX 10 Aldahra Lleida UA
11.82 CT-2926 RODRIGUEZ NARBONA, ALVARO 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
11.88 CL-8652 CEBRIAN GIMENEZ;, ALAN 09  CA SantJust

11.90 CT-3052 RICH SALAS, JOAN 09 CA Tarragona
11.99 CL-16243 COCA GONZALEZ, PABLO 09 JA Sabadell

11.99 CT-3085 ROMERO DIAZ, LUCAS 09 Cornella At.
00:36.86 CT-1596 TURRO BORONAT, GUIM 09 UA Terrassa
00:37.47 CT-2242 MARTINEZ PUIGVERT, ROC 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:37.81 CT-2939 JARA GIMENEZ, ROGER 09 L'Hospitalet At.
00:37.92 CT-3079 LOPEZ SERRANO, MARCEL 09 UA Barbera
00:37.94 CT-2756 FONTDEGLORIA VINYES, NIRAJ 09 CA Canaletes
00:37.95 CT-2392 SILES PEY, ROGER 09 Pratenc AA
00:37.96 CL-9391 DINU CRIADO, BOGDAN 09 CA Gava

00:37.97 CT-1002 SOLA FLORENSA, ALEX 10 Aldahra Lleida UA
00:3821 CT-3052 RICH SALAS, JOAN 09 CA Tarragona
00:38.30 CT-2866 CARRILLO MAGDALENO, MARC 09 JA Sabadell
00:3840 CT-2948 PARDO LLAURADO, EDUARD 09 CA Gava

00:3863 CT-2924 MUNOZESCOLA, LLUC 09 CA Sant Just
00:38.72 CL-82046 PUIG TURTOS, GIL 10 CA Asco

00:39.22 CL-84411 MAAROUFI TIJAN, RAYAN 09 RTC Running Club
00:39.29 CL-95959 GALLEGO DROUILLARD, SYLVAN 09 CA Gava

00:39.35 CL-2354 VALERO ROSES, KAI 10 Barcelona At.
00:39.40 CT-687 LOPEZ AYALA, TIAGO 09 UA Terrassa

600m MASC.

01:25.86 CT-2887 ZURITA CARBO, ALEIX 09 UGE Badalona
01:26.86 CT-2146 ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR 09 CA Canaletes
01:27.09 CL-90693 GONZALEZ MOLINA, MARCOS 10 Pratenc AA
01:22929 CT-2946 SUNYER ESONO, GUILLEM 09 CA Canaletes
01:30.30 CT-2942 VILAGINES PIQUE, POL 09 Pedala.cat
01:30.31 CL-91968 COSTAN MAUDOS, MATEO 10 RTC Running Club
01:30.98 CL-6751 MARTINEZ MIRANDA, ORIOL 09 RTC Running Club
01:30.99 CT-2930 CASTEL ALBERICH, PAU 09 CA Sant Just
01:32.38 CL-3641 PALMADA VILLENA, SHANUKA 10 CA Palafrugell-GiCB
01:32.90 CL-94907 GALLARDO BATLLE, ALEIX 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
01:33.02 CL-84368 MARTINEZ ESTELLER, BIEL 10 Martorell AC
01:33.53 CL-876 ROMERA PUELL, FERRAN 09 CA Asco
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1.000m MASC.

02:43.74
02:44.41
02:45.18
02:47.57
02:49.41
02:51.21

02:51.71

02:54.89
02:55.30
02:56.20
02:56.62
02:57.54

CL-12565
CT-2217
CT-2949
CT-2847
CL-1131
CT-2932
CL-8407
CT-2474
CL-4873
CL-7387
CL-3817
CL-81587

CASO CLOSA, ADRIA
NOGUERA FUSTE, ELOY
IZCARA ALBIOL, ELOI
GONZALEZ IGLESIAS, ERIK
QUERAL MARTI, JAN
UBERNI CABEZA, BIEL
COLAS CONDE, IKER
LOPEZ BELTRA, ROGER
RIPOLL SANMARTI, MARTI
PEREZ RESINA, OLIA
OUMEHDICIH , NASSIM
MORENO BALBASTRE, IMANOL

Avinent Manresa
FC Barcelona

CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
CA Sant Boi

UA Montsid

CE Penedeés

UA Montsida
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Canaletes
FACVAC Valls

JA Sabadell

U Colomenca At.

3.000m MASC.

08:52.29
09:36.92
09:48.63
09:54.18
09:55.59
09:59.92
10:11.47
10:16.54
10:20.70
10:24.70
10:27.20
10:41.40
10:46.93
10:51.37
10:53.85
10:55.25
10:57.03

CT-2256
CT-2843
CT-1978
CL-10879
CT-2560
CT-2846
CL-16449
CT-2000
CL-4807
CL-13215
CL-89877
CL-13941
CL-80307
CL-88160
CL-13214
CL-84054
CL-86389

BENAVENT PELLICER, MARC
CUARTERO SANS, GUILLEM
VALENCIA PINOL, MAXIM
SIERRA SOLER, POL

BOSCH LOPEZ, PAU
DAMOUH GALLEGO, SAID
AKHARIF AOUFI, RIYAD
SERRA HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL
ARIAS SOLE, ROGER
VALSERA LORA, ARAN
ARMADA DIAZ, ASIER

PEREZ VIEITEZ, AITOR
AYUSO PET, ROI

ESTRUCH ESCRICH, ANIOL
CLAVERIA AVILA, NIL
MANCHA PLADEMUNT, EDGAR
FERRI TERRONES, OT

CA Asco

CA Canovelles

AA Xafatolls

RTC Running Club
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Sant Boi

CA Canaletes

AA Catalunya
RTC Running Club
GEIE Gironi

FC Barcelona

CA Sant Boi

ACE Riudellots
CA Laietania
GEIE Gironi
Cornella At.

CE Penedeés

100m tangues (0,91) MASC.

13.74
13.77
14.39
14.41
14.62
15.02
15.30
15.84
15.87
16.23
16.36
16.68
16.73
16.75
17.71

17.78

CT-2164
CT-2241
CT-2922
CL-3331
CT-2678
CT-3085
CT-9972
CT-2202
CL-87143
CL-10684
CL-997
CT-2931
CL-79968
CL-3632
CL-94383
CL-9306

PEREZ ROCAMORA, ROGER
LIU, QIXIANG

GARRIDO RIZZO, MATEO
PASTOR DEL CURA, PAU
DORADO COTS, DIDAC
ROMERO DIAZ, LUCAS

SLILAM , ANWAR
ECHEVARRIA PUEYO, HECTOR
FERNANDEZ SOLER, BIEL

RUIZ CORDON, DAVID
PASCUAL ISERN, ORIOL
HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL
HOMS SELGA, MARTI

JALA MORENO, ABEL

ESTEVE HOSTALOT, PAU
TERRAZA LINARES, FERRAN

AA Figueres

CA Sant Andreu Barca
FACVAC Valls

CA Igualada

CA Sant Andreu Barca
Cornella At.

AA Figueres

Cornella At.

AEA Ventallo

AA Figueres

CA Atletesvng.org
Cornella At.

Avinent Manresa
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Tarragona

CA Sant Just
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300m tanqgues (0,84) MASC.

00:40.51
00:41.75
00:42.12
00:42.21
00:42.33
00:42.56
00:42.58
00:43.01
00:4313
00:43.45
00:44.78
00:45.63
00:46.04
00:46.08
00:46.45
00:46.90

CT-2927
CT-2678
CL-92949
CT-2392
CT-2146
CT-2202
CL-7214
CT-2260
CT-2937
CT-15557
CT-9972
CL-997
CT-1229
CL-6958
CL-81155
CT-1577

ALEGRE GOMEZ, EROS
DORADO COTS, DIDAC

TRILLA GEORGES, ANIOL
SILES PEY, ROGER

ROBLEDO SAAVEDRA, HECTOR
ECHEVARRIA PUEYO, HECTOR
MIGUEL ARAUJO, DIDAC
CASACUBERTA LLOP, KEITA
ROMERO RODRIGUEZ, MARC
LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE
SLILAM , ANWAR

PASCUAL ISERN, ORIOL
GALLART ALBERTI, MIQUEL
GUZMAN CICERY, ESTEBAN
COLL GARCIA, BERNAT
ALARCON GARCIA, HECTOR

UA Montsida

CA Sant Andreu Barca
CA Granollers
Pratenc AA

CA Canaletes
Cornella At.
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Canaletes

CA Lloret-La Selva
Barcelona At.

AA Figueres

CA Atletesvng.org

CA Lloret-La Selva

U Colomenca At.
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Barbera

1.500m Obst. MASC.

04:35.81
04:37.26
04:38.76
04:43.62
04:45.06
04:48.14
04:48.14
04:48.37
04:49.09
04:55.89
04:56.62
04:58.71

CT-2098
CL-84280
CT-2654
CL-5110
CT-2563
CL-80974
CT-603
CT-2472
CL-1094
CT-2597
CL-14355
CL-7458

BENKTIB EL JIBARI, WALID
BALLESTEROS RODRIGUEZ, IKER
TURMO ARNEDO, GONZALO
MARRODAN TIO, ROGER
GUERRERO INOUE, LEO

CLA FERRERES, IKER

ORAMAS MARIN, JAN

JAADAR KHATRAUI, KHALID
VILADOMAT RABAT, POL
TELLEZ ROMO, MARC

KHTIRA POVEDA, DAVID

MUNOZ PINO, JOAN

CA Mollet

CA Terres de | "Ebre
FC Barcelona

CA Vic

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Olesa

CN Reus Ploms
Aldahra Lleida UA
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Mollet

Pratenc AA

UGE Badalona

Alcada MASC.

1.78
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.73
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.68
1.63
1.63

CT-2935
CL-88283
CL-81273
CT-2931
CL-8754
CL-3632
CL-95101
CL-115M
CT-2936
CT-2928
CL-8385
CL-94160
CT-1595

FLORES PINAS, JERONI
GARCIA VILLOTE, POL
HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, ISAAC
HERNANDEZ RAYA, HANNIBAL
SERRANO JAGNE, DAN

JALA MORENO, ABEL

MARTIN PINA, LUCAS
PACHECO GALLEGO, PABLO
PAULINO MEDRANO, IDALKY
RAMOS PASTOR, MANEL
SAGNIER BENEDICTO, HECTOR
FERRER ESTEVE, MARC

NAIRN , RAFAEL

CA Tarragona

CA Sant Just

CA Igualada
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UA Terrassa

AAE Escola Treball
AA Figueres

U Colomenca At.
JA Sabadell

CE Penedeés
Aldahra Lleida UA
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Perxa MASC.

3.70
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.30
315

3.00

CT-2374
CT-2915
CT-2930
CT-2775
CT-2916
CT-2260
CL-81692
CL-81830
CT-2874
CT-3082
CL-85260
CT-2490

ALONSO PAREJA, GUILLEM
BERTOMEU HERRANZ, ELISEO
CASTEL ALBERICH, PAU
SURINACH BARRUBES, QUIM
VILLAR GONZALEZ, RUBEN
CASACUBERTA LLOP, KEITA
GONZALO HABA, JULIUS
LEON BENITEZ, DANIEL
LLANSO HERNANDEZ, BERNAT
LLORENS COLL, POL

MARTIN SALARICH, LUCAS
DE SANTIS VITROLLES, INURI

09

09
09
10
09
10
09

09
09
10

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
UA Montsid
CA Sant Just
L'Hospitalet At.
UA Montsid
CA Canaletes
CA Nou Barris
CA Granollers
UGE Badalona
CA Laietania
CE Universitari
CA Sant Celoni

Llargada MASC.

6.45
6.28
6.22
6.20
6.10
6.06
5.99
5.97
5.67
5.47
5.45
5.39
5.33

CT-2922
CL-87895
CT-2419
CT-2858
CL-90295
CL-3323
CT-1590
CT-3079
CL-10684
CL-94764
CT-774
CL-2339
CL-8385

GARRIDO RIZZO, MATEO

SALA CABEZA, PAU

SOLE FRANCISCO, GUILLEM
GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBAC
OBRO IYAMU, SAMUEL

BUJ FUERTES, LUCAS
SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA
LOPEZ SERRANO, MARCEL
RUIZ CORDON, DAVID

CASAL SANCHEZ, NIL

AGUDO COMELLAS, ALEIX
BORRAS ALIBES, MIQUEL
SAGNIER BENEDICTO, HECTOR

10
09
09

09
09
09
09
10
10
09
09

FACVAC Valls
CA Igualada
Martorell AC
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CG Tarragona
CA Cambirils
CA Parets

UA Barbera
AA Figueres
Cornella At.
CA Vic
Barcelona At.
JA Sabadell

Triple Salt MASC.

12.96
12.52
12.46
12.29
1.98
11.83
11.75
11.48
11.45
1.30
11.23
.21
1.08

CT-2858
CT-2888
CT-15557
CL-90295
CT-2880
CT-2924
CL-2339
CL-89027
CL-8695
CT-3028
CL-84368
CT-1564
CL-96377

Pes (4kg) MASC.

GUZMAN GONZALEZ, JOAN BOUBAC
COLOMINO MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO
LEVY KASSER, ANATOLE

OBRO IYAMU, SAMUEL

RODRIGUEZ VENDRELL, CARLOS
MUNOZ ESCOLA, LLUC

BORRAS ALIBES, MIQUEL

BALSELLS ESCOT, JAN

SUBIROS ARVEZ, EDMAR

VAZQUEZ NUNEZ, ERIC

MARTINEZ ESTELLER, BIEL
SANCHEZ ROMO, ERIC

MONTILLA MOROTE, VICTOR

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Pratenc AA
Barcelona At.

CG Tarragona

U Colomenca At.

CA Sant Just
Barcelona At.
Cornella At.

CA Sant Just

CA Sant Andreu Barca
Martorell AC

UA Barbera

CA Parets

13.55
13.16
12.92
12.81
1.70
10.45
10.44
10.23
10.20
10.05
10.04
09.94

CT-1562
CL-94987
CL-11164
CL-9547
CL-29888
CL-10151
CT-2359
CL-16488
CL-76178
CL-13355
CL-91713
CL-4256

FANES GIL, FERRAN PAU

VILA ZAPATER, DIDAC

CLAVE NAVARRO, BIEL
ESCUTIA COLOMA, CESAR
SANCHEZ FABREGAS, JOAN
SEGURA MANEN, JORDI
COUVREUR DUPONT, ENZO
AGUILO MANOTA, JUAN RAMON
CAMI FERNANDEZ, JOEL

SANZ AMELLA, MARC
MOSQUERA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL
GOMEZ GOMEZ, RUDY JAIR

09
09
09
09
09
10
10
09
09
10
09
10

AA Catalunya
UA Rubi
Independent
Cornella At.

CA Igualada

CA Sant Celoni
Barcelona At.
UGE Badalona

U Colomenca At.
Avinent Manresa
Avinent Manresa
Aldahra Lleida UA
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Disc (1kg) MASC.

51.56 CT-1562 FANES GIL, FERRAN PAU 09 AA Catalunya
46.87 CL-94987 VILA ZAPATER, DIDAC 09 UA Rubi

39.73 CL-91713 MOSQUERA FERNANDEZ, DANIEL 09 Avinent Manresa
38.55 CT-1708 ROSELL ANADON, PAU 09 Aldahra Lleida UA
36.12 CL-29888 SANCHEZ FABREGAS, JOAN 09 CA Igualada

34.71 CL-9547 ESCUTIA COLOMA, CESAR 09 Cornella At.

3245 CL-76178 CAMI FERNANDEZ, JOEL 09 U Colomenca At.
31.67 CL-6511 VALLE MONSO, GUILLEM 10 CA Sant Celoni
31.63 CT-2782 PRATS POCH, GENIS 09 GEIE Gironi

30.82 CL-1031 ORTIZ QUINTANA, XAVIER 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
30.55 CT-2956 DIEZ ARTAL, ALEX 09 Cornella At.

30.44 CL-92228 MORENO GARCIA, HUGO 09 U Colomenca At.
28.93 CL-83558 BEL MACEK, ERIC 10 UA Montsida

45.48 CL-86524 BLANCH SARDANES, ADRIA 09 UA Rubi

38.44 CL-83558 BEL MACEK, ERIC 10 UA Montsida

37.91 CL-210 CASTELLVI CUMARE, POL 09 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
37.45 CT-2956 DIEZ ARTAL, ALEX 09 Cornella At.

34.01 CL-88611 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, IZAN 09 CA Olesa

31.77 CL-1123 JORDANA NAGERA, POL 10 UA Montsida

30.35 CL-81183 PASCUAL MORCILLO, JOAN 10 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
29.93 CL-3710 SANCHEZ GARCIA, IVAN 09 CA Igualada

29.48 CL-86806 MOYA RUIZ, MARTI 09 Pratenc AA

27.41 CL-7946 GOMEZ SOTO, JAVIER 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
27.32 CL-10151 SEGURA MANEN, JORDI 10 CA Sant Celoni
27.06 CL-93503 MARTINEZ AUBAREDA, FERRAN 10 FACVAC Valls

26.51 CL-96062 GUTIERREZ NIETO, ARNAU 10 U Colomenca At.
51.09 CT-2944 HERRERIAS BARO, JOAN 09 CA Granollers
46.03 CT-1559 TOMAS TAPIES, JAN 09 Aldahra Lleida UA
44.40 CT-1590 SANCHEZ TRALLERO, ADRIA 09 CA Parets

40.16 CT-2488 JUBANY ANGLADA, LLUC 10 CA Sant Celoni
36.87 CL-79968 HOMS SELGA, MARTI 10 Avinent Manresa
34.38 CT-2490 DE SANTIS VITROLLES, INURI 10 CA Sant Celoni
33.77 CL-10708 VOSSELER MASEGOSA, ERIK 10 Cornella At.

32.92 CL-9306 TERRAZA LINARES, FERRAN 10 CA Sant Just

32.75 CL-80147 PONS MIRO, BIEL 10 CA Sant Celoni
32.60 CL-89054 VAZQUEZ ORTEGA, ENEKO 10 U Colomenca At.
32.55 CL-2175 OLIVA RIERA, BAIAU 09 AA Figueres

31.80 CT-2936 PAULINO MEDRANO, IDALKY 10 AA Figueres

31.74 CL-89784 MORENO MIRON, TEO 10 FACVAC Valls
13:07.41 CT-2116 PUJOL ESCOLA, ABEL 09 UGE Badalona
13:20.30 CT-2177 SUAREZ PIZA, MARC 09 CA Tarragona
13:55.99 CT-992 FLORES LOPEZ-PASCA, BRU 09 Aldahra Lleida UA
14:53.39 CT-2142 CARRASCO LOPEZ, ADRIAN 09 Runners El Vendrell
14:54.32 CT-2913 FORNOS MARTINEZ, BIEL 10 AA Catalunya
14:57.43 CT-2612 ALCALA CORRAL, BIEL 09 UGE Badalona
15:21.24 CT-2890 PETIDIER LOZANO, LUCAS 10 CA Montornes
15:36.96 CT-2049 URCOLA AGUSTI, NAHUEL 10 CA Viladecans
15:46.17 CT-2828 SORROCHE ESCUDERO, ERIC 10 Avinent Manresa
15:55.92 CL-5510 ESTEBAN ROS, BIEL 10 Cornella At.
16:15.62 CT-2145 BRIO ESPADALER, POL 09 CA Canaletes
16:19.1 CT-1959 CALATAYUD MUNOZ, MARTI 10 Runners El Vendrell

2114.73 CT-2481 HORSTINK TORRES, DIDAK 10 CA Sant Celoni
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100m FEM.

12.40
12.57
12.57
12.74
12.84
12.85
12.85
12.87
12.91

12.91

12.98
13.03
13.04
13.07
13.07
13.09

CT-1979
CT-2934
CT-2232
CT-3092
CL-4204
CL-3121
CT-2920
CL-608
CL-1373
CL-95780
CL-78673
CL-86545
CL-5743
CL-84496
CL-10795
CT-2700

MARSAL ROYO, LLUNA
ANTON PATERNA, NOA
CAMARA FUSTE, MABINTOU
DIABY KABA, YAMKE
FRESNILLO PEREZ, MONTSERRAT
SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA
THEUNISSEN , ELSA

MEIJIDE BONET, MARIA
FERNANDEZ PAGA, EMMA
PEREZ GALVEZ, IRIS
GUSTEMS HEREDIA, LEIRE
SANJUST COSTA, ALBA
MARGALEF GALAN, JULIA
FIGUERAS ROSSELLO, PAULA
VILLALBA REYES, MARTINA
PEREZ FERNANDEZ, AZAHARA

09
10
09
09
10
09
10
10
10
10
09
09
10
10
09
10

UA Montsida

CA Tarragona

CA Igualada

JA Sabadell

Avinent Manresa

CA Parets

FACVAC Valls
Barcelona At.

UA Montsida

UA Rubi

FACVAC Valls

UA Rubi

Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
JA Sabadell

CA Mollet

300m FEM. AL

00:39.47
00:40.19
00:40.71

00:42.00
00:42.36
00:42.46
00:42.67
00:42.81

00:42.98
00:43.03
00:43.35
00:43.45
00:43.48
00:43.66
00:43.66
00:43.79
00:43.86

CT-1308
CT-490
CT-2232
CL-4204
CT-2941
CT-2081
CL-15865
CL-6837
CL-95259
CL-9210
CL-76499
CL-15200
CL-3121
CT-2347
CL-78673
CT-3077
CL-14312

LINARES RUBINO, BERTA
ARMERO MONTANE, MARIONA
CAMARA FUSTE, MABINTOU
FRESNILLO PEREZ, MONTSERRAT
PEULA MARIN, ARES

ORTUNO VALLBONA, IVET
MITCHELL SANJUAN, SARA
MOLINS CASTELLS, JANA
DIGENIS NONELL, RITA
GALLETTI LATORRE, BIANCA
CRESPO UTRERA, ANNE
GRATACOS CANALS, MARTINA
SOSA REINOSO, ALOMA
ALCANTARA VINARDELL, NOA
GUSTEMS HEREDIA, LEIRE
ALVAREZ DURAN, ELSA

AMAT FERRER, JANA

09
09
09
10
09
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
09
10
09
10
09

CA Lloret-La Selva
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Igualada
Avinent Manresa
JA Sabadell

CA Castellar

CA Sant Boi
Pedala.cat

CA Canaletes
Barcelona At.

UA Terrassa

UGE Badalona
CA Parets

CA Sant Just
FACVAC Valls

CA Sant Just
L'Hospitalet At.

600m FEM. AL

01:34.54
01:40.42
01:42.01
01:42.72
01:42.73
01:42.92
01:42.98
01:43.29
01:43.96
01:44.22
01:45.54
01:4811
01:48.96

CT-1583
CT-2462
CT-3077
CT-2081
CT-2195
CT-2218
CT-2783
CT-2765
CL-10767
CL-6837
CT-855
CT-2457
CL-85667

PARES MATEO, MAIA

ANTUNEZ PEREZ, ALBA
ALVAREZ DURAN, ELSA
ORTUNO VALLBONA, IVET
ORTIZ DE LANDAZURI ONTOSO, CLAF
FERRE ALCAIDE, JANA

FONT NOUGUET, JANA
MELLADO ESTADELLA, MARTA
HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, ALBA
MOLINS CASTELLS, JANA
NAVARRO GONZALEZ, MARTINA
ROCA ALQUEZAR, JOANA
GARCIA TORRELLAS, JANA

10
09
10
09
09
09
09
10
09
09
10
10
10

CA Canovelles
GEIE Gironi
CA Sant Just
CA Castellar
CA Tarragona
FC Barcelona
GEIE Gironi
JAB-Berga
RTC Running Club
Pedala.cat

UA Terrassa
AA Catalunya
FACVAC Valls
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1.000m FEM. AL

03:00.01
03:15.21
03:15.28
03:15.73
03:17.42
03:17.96
03:18.16
03:20.27
03:23.93
03:24.14
03:28.72
03:29.59
03:32.31

CT-2090
CT-2875
CT-1403
CT-2208
CT-1715
CL-87099
CT-1594
CL-3553
CL-86462
CL-10280
CL-2016
CL-6438
CL-94

SALOMON PAGESPETIT, MAIA
FLORES HERNANDEZ, LEYRE
LAO BLANCO, LAURA

PIZARRO RODES, BRUNA
RESINA ESPINOSA, MELISSA
DORADO MORENO, ZOE
ORDONEZ DIEZ, ARA

PERALTA DIONE, ALESSANDRA
GONZALEZ CARRILLO, NOEMI
PLEKHANOVA , MARIA

VIDAL DIVIU, LOLA

MARTIN CILLEROS, LEIRE
FERNANDEZ PORRAS, MARTINA

CE Universitari
UA Barbera

UA Terrassa
CA Granollers
CA Canovelles
CA Cambirils
AA Xafatolls
CA Laietania
CA Tarragona
JAB-Berga

CE Cerdanyola
CE Cerdanyola
CA Sant Just

3.000m FEM.

10:05.77
10:54.36
11:06.62
11:31.38
11:58.35
11:59.52
12:02.58
12:02.62
12:06.26
12:07.66
1212.71
12:19.27
12:36.24
12:37.21
12:37.35
12:44.76
12:51.44

CT-2141
CL-91476
CL-88377
CL-172
CL-87944
CL-1012
CL-9563
CL-89283
CL-85035
CT-1591
CT-2704
CL-85505
CT-2529
CL-9729
CL-6352
CL-13890
CL-96103

OUZEMMOU IKHLEF, RABAB
GALAN CAPDEVILA, BERTA
DURAN MARSINYAC, BLANCA
ALBEROLA MORILLO, ESTELA
ROMERO ALSINA, JANA

BOSCH LLAMBRICH, BERTA
MONTANO LAPPALAINEN, ABIGAIL P,
ESCAMEZ GASTON, NAHIA
BALAGUERO QUEROL, MARINA
NIUBO NABAU, CARLOTA
VENDRELL RODRIGUEZ, EMMA
TORQUEMADA CASTANYER, LAIA
GOMEZ CATALA, CARLA
BROWNING RODRIGUEZ, MAR
GODOY MORILLO, LOLA

DAHLIN , PAULA

GARCIA MOREA, CRISTINA

CA La Pobla de Segur
JA Sabadell
Pedala.cat

FC Barcelona
Avinent Manresa

UA Montsida

GEIE Gironi

UA Barbera
Escatxics Agramunt
AA Xafatolls

AA Catalunya

CA Laietania

UGE Badalona
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Montornes

CE Universitari
Ripollet UA

100m tangues (0,762) FEM.

14.20
14.77
15.21

15.41

15.85
16.02
16.30
16.52
16.53
16.68
16.74
16.79
16.81

16.81

16.93
16.95
17.04

CT-1568
CT-675
CT-2328
CT-2886
CT-2237
CT-2364
CT-2945
CT-1575
CL-93517
CT-2345
CL-84616
CL-5743
CT-2228
CT-2224
CT-2351
CL-95222
CL-3622

QUERALT MORALES, JANA
CURTO GARCIA, ADRIANA

POU OLIVE, ETNA

SABALLS PEREZ, LAIA

NEVADO BRAVO, AROA
MOREIRA MONTEIRO, LINDA
MAGRINA KONEFAL, JULIA
ALEJANDRE VALLRIBERA, ADRIANA
TELLO HIDALGO, ADA
SANCHEZ SENCIALES, CARLA
GRIFUL CARBO, MARINA
MARGALEF GALAN, JULIA
ESCRICHE CENDRERO, AINA
VALLBONA RAMOS, ABRIL
ROCAFULL HINOJOSA, EDURNE
PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET
FREIXAS ROJAS, NOA

Aldahra Lleida UA
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
Andorra At.

Cornella At.

CA Sant Andreu Barca
Aldahra Lleida UA

CA Canaletes

UA Barbera

FACVAC Valls

CA Sant Just

CA Canaletes
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
Cornella At.

Avinent Manresa

CA Sant Just

Avinent Manresa

CA Calella



—CA

FEDERACIC) (ATALAMA ATLETISME

300m tanqgues (0,762) FEM.

00:43.78
00:45.47
00:46.01
00:46.21
00:46.68
00:46.93
00:4714
00:47.92
00:48.23
00:48.28
00:48.33
00:48.40
00:48.45
00:48.53
00:48.67
00:49.00

CT-1979
CT-1719
CT-2456
CT-2401
CT-2328
CT-2224
CT-2331
CT-2468
CT-2886
CL-10844
CL-95222
CL-1058
CL-7541
CT-2228
CT-2945
CT-2237

MARSAL ROYO, LLUNA
CALVACHE ALVAREZ, NATALIA
LOPEZ HERRERA, MARTINA
BASCONES REJAS, ANDREA
POU OLIVE, ETNA
VALLBONA RAMOS, ABRIL
HERREROS SOLA, JANA
VILA EGEA, ANNA

SABALLS PEREZ, LAIA
CARMONA ARQUILLO, AINA
PUJOL FARGAS, VINYET
BARDAJI FURMAN, LAIA
FAHIM VILANOVA, SARA
ESCRICHE CENDRERO, AINA
MAGRINA KONEFAL, JULIA
NEVADO BRAVO, AROA

UA Montsida

GA Lluisos Mataro
AA Catalunya

CA Sant Just
Andorra At.
Avinent Manresa
Andorra At.

AA Catalunya
Cornella At.

UA Terrassa
Avinent Manresa
AA Xafatolls
Barcelona At.
Cornella At.

CA Canaletes

CA Sant Andreu Barca

1.500m Obst. FEM.

05:24.64
05:30.54
05:30.80
05:30.83
05:32.75

05:36.43
05:44.11

05:47.59
05:49.97
05:50.69
05:54.35
05:58.24
06:02.53

CT-1307
CT-1675
CT-2356
CL-1345
CT-2400
CL-77140
CL-147
CT-1717
CT-2850
CL-3095
CL-2113
CL-88097
CL-3082

Alcada FEM.

1.61

1.55
1.55
147
143
143
143
143
1.39
1.39
1.39
1.39

CT-1575
CL-1058
CT-2180
CT-2455
CL-1632
CL-7034
CL-95762
CL-145
CL-3752
CL-93852
CT-2518
CL-84658

CARRASCO CACERES, ALEXIA
MAS FERRUS, ANNA

NASIROV , JANNA

FONT CUNILL, AINA
MARTINEZ VILLEGAS, MARIONA
BARTOLI MACIA, CARLOTA
SURIOL GUAL, JULIA

MADERA RUBIO, LAIA

PRATS MUNIZ, GAVINA
SANIGER JEREZ, CARLA
ALONSO PAREJA, MARIA
GELABERT DIEZ, MICAELA
MOLINS OLLER, BERTA

ALEJANDRE VALLRIBERA, ADRIANA
BARDAJI FURMAN, LAIA
GODOY RIBA, NOA

HERRANDO ALVAREZ, MARTINA
ALVAREZ ANDREU, CIRA

FARRE ALCARAZ, MARTINA
JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA
PLANAS MASCARO, JULIA
CERVELLO ALABART, ODETTE
JAFFRE MARTINEZ, LAIA

JDIAA ROUAS, AROUA

TORRES MAYOR, CECILIA

CA Lloret-La Selva
AA Xafatolls

CA Sant Just

AA Catalunya

CA Sant Just

FC Barcelona

CE Penedeés

CA Canovelles

CA Sant Just

CA Gava
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
AA Catalunya
AEA Ventallo

UA Barbera
AA Xafatolls
Andorra At.
AA Catalunya
FACVAC Valls
CA Laietania
GEIE Gironi
CE Penedeés
CA Asco

CG Tarragona
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Canaletes



CA
FEDERACIC) (ATALAMA ATLETISME

Perxa FEM.

3.80
3.41

2.80
2.80
2.80
280
270
260
260
260
2.50
2.50
2.35

CT-2028
CT-2904
CT-2933
CL-9210
CL-93681
CT-2938
CT-2929
CL-9278
CL-80975
CT-1676
CL-1056
CL-922
CL-84545

Llargada FEM.

BENITO RODRIGUEZ, ALBA
PAEZ MORENO, MAR
ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL
GALLETTI LATORRE, BIANCA
ORTOLA RUIZ, LAIA

SANSA GARCIA, ONA

FLISEK BECERRIL, JULIA
BOTTERI PEREZ, PAULA

CLA FERRERES, ONA

PEREZ ROSELL, JUDITH
ANGEL ESTEPA, NAIA
ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE
AMEZQUITA CHUQUIZAN, PAULA

09
10
09
10
10
10
09
10
09
10
09
09
09

CA Laietania
CA Laietania
JA Sabadell
Barcelona At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Tarragona
CA Nou Barris
AA Catalunya
CA Olesa

AA Xafatolls
CA Olesa

JA Sabadell
AA Catalunya

5.75
5.55
5.49
5.38
5.31

515

5.06
5.02
4.98
4.95
4.82
479
477

CT-675
CT-490
CT-2239
CT-2934
CT-984
CL-11373
CL-96436
CT-2919
CL-15200
CL-90841
CL-11321
CL-84323
CT-1576

Triple Salt FEM.

CURTO GARCIA, ADRIANA
ARMERO MONTANE, MARIONA
MORENO ALCALA, BLANCA
ANTON PATERNA, NOA
CHABOYE GALLEGO, MARTINA
FERNANDEZ PAGA, EMMA
GUINOVART SANCHEZ, GRETA
GONZALEZ ALCALA, EMMA
GRATACOS CANALS, MARTINA
MONTOLIO AMARO, NORA
ARQUES NARANJO, DANIELA
GARCIA PERAL, MARTINA
PENA PRATS, MARTINA

09
09
09
10

10
10
10
09
10
09
09
10

Dinami-k CA Vilanova
Aldahra Lleida UA

CA Igualada

CA Tarragona
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Montsia

Dinami-k CA Vilanova
U Colomenca At.

UGE Badalona

CA Tarragona

CA Vilafranca

CN Banyoles

UA Barbera

Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CA Sant Boi

Cornella At.

CN Banyoles

U Colomenca At.

CE Penedeés
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Terres de | "Ebre
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Vic

CG Tarragona

CA Nou Barris

CA Parets

11.42 CT-984 CHABOYE GALLEGO, MARTINA 10
10.86 CL-1119 SANCHEZ BLANCO, BERTA 10
10.79 CL-84050 FERNANDEZ MORENO, AINA 09
10.74 CL-84323 GARCIA PERAL, MARTINA 09
10.73 CL-11231 BARANOWSKA , MARTYNA 10
10.71 CL-91459 BACH MANRESA, CRISTINA 10
10.66 CL-13572 MASACHS MIQUEL, AINA 09
10.63 CL-92734 MONCLUS PLA, CINTA 09
10.50 CL-93666 LOPEZ MAS, MIREIA 09
10.44 CL-6166 GALLART CODINACH, ELIA 09
10.43 CL-93852 JAFFRE MARTINEZ, LAIA 10
10.40 CL-4279 COLINAS SALGADO, CARLA 09
10.40 CL-92124 MARTINEZ GARCIA, VEGA 09
Pes (3kg) FEM.

11.76 CT-2415 ARENAS ROMAN, MARIONA 09
11 CT-2346 SANCHEZ ANDUJAR, JULIA 10
10.64 CT-2395 TUBONEMI, LAYLA 09
10.07 CT-2955 VALENCIA ENRIQUEZ, MARINA 10
09.82 CL-10686 CHAM, FATOU 09
09.48 CL-10682 PAULINO MEDRANO, ALIANNA 10
09.02 CL-4328 AYMERICH MATEO, ALEDIS 10
08.98 CT-2954 NIN NAVAS, NOA 09
08.92 CT-2451 VILCHES MARTINEZ, SARA 10
08.43 CL-94424 GONZALEZ IBANEZ, PAULA 10
0812 CT-2360 FARRES VAZQUEZ, AINA 10
08.01 CL-95762 JOANIQUET TORRENT, CARLA 09
07.97 CT-2408 RUBIO VARGAS, MARTINA 09

AA Catalunya

CA Sant Just

CA Lloret-La Selva
U Colomenca At.
AA Figueres

AA Figueres

UGE Badalona
CA Tarragona

AA Catalunya

CA Atletesvng.org
AA Xafatolls

GEIE Gironi
Avinent Manresa



CA
FEDERACIC) (ATALAMA ATLETISME

Disc (800g) FEM.

30.61
30.55
29.73
28.93
28.22
26.59
26.15
25.68
24.91
24.70
23.86
22.77
21.08

CT-2680
CT-2408
CT-2955
CT-2677
CL-77552
CT-2953
CT-2954
CL-95865
CT-2346
CL-8671
CL-2883
CT-2512
CL-85222

Martell (3kg) FEM.

DOMINGO MARSOL, ELIA
RUBIO VARGAS, MARTINA
VALENCIA ENRIQUEZ, MARINA
OROZCO PEDROSA, AINHOA
MACIA JIMENEZ, JANA
PEREZ ARANGO, ELENA

NIN NAVAS, NOA

LOPEZ CUQUERELLA, MARIA
SANCHEZ ANDUJAR, JULIA
GUIM CACERES, CLAUDIA
MORERA GALOFRE, COIA
GALEOTE CARRO, MARTINA
LECHUGA BERROCAL, AINA

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
U Colomenca At.
CA Sant Andreu Barca
CA Nou Barris

CA Olesa

CA Tarragona

UA Rubi

CA Sant Just
INDEPENDIENTE
FACVAC Valls

GA Lluisos Mataro
GA Lluisos Mataro

46.17
45.01
44.80
4317
42.51
40.65
38.79
37.06
35.47
35.09
34.35
33.05

Javelina (500g) FEM.

CT-2677
CT-1999
CT-2907
CT-2914
CT-2870
CT-2407
CT-2360
CL-12283
CL-7689
CT-2395
CT-2213
CL-3118

OROZCO PEDROSA, AINHOA
LOPEZ PARES, ELSA
GRANJA GISPERT, INGRID
CECILIA CALVET, CLAUDIA
UBOCHI, EMY

ALCAIDE CANET, JULIA
FARRES VAZQUEZ, AINA
ROCA ALCOLETGE, JULIA
VILLUENDAS ANGUERA, CARLA
TUBONEMI, LAYLA

RIUS CASTRO, KAREN
GARCIA MOLINERO, INES

CA Sant Andreu Barca
AA Catalunya
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Montsida

CG Tarragona
Avinent Manresa

AA Xafatolls

UA Montsida

CA Canaletes

CA Lloret-La Selva
CG Tarragona

CA Parets

41.65
35.06
30.51
29.91
28.63
28.43
27.47
27.45
26.98
26.87
26.77
25.84
25.74

CT-1677
CT-1719
CT-2240
CT-2415
CT-2783
CL-94726
CL-4477
CL-1106
CL-9580
CL-5396
CL-88091
CL-86528
CL-1135

SELLART BORDES, ANGELA
CALVACHE ALVAREZ, NATALIA
PARAREDA GAMERO, JANA
ARENAS ROMAN, MARIONA
FONT NOUGUET, JANA
MARTINEZ POZO, MARTINA
DIAZ MALAVIA, LAIA

PANELLA GARCIA, MARIA
GEORGIEVA , BIANKA

GARCIA JIMENEZ, MARIA
COLLADO FERNANDEZ, GISELA
DUBLINO TAPIADOR, EMMA
GARCIA ESPINAL, SILVIA

Aldahra Lleida UA
GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Vic

AA Catalunya
GEIE Gironi
Avinent Manresa
Cornella At.
L'Hospitalet At.
CG Tarragona

UA Barbera

CA Gava

UA Rubi

CA Cambrils



—C A

FEDERACIC) (ATALAMA ATLETISME

3.000m marxa FEM. en pista

15:11.62 CT-2736 GAITAN PRATS, DANIELA 10 Independent
16:10.99 CT-1720 VENTEO GOMEZ, LAIA 09 GA Lluisos Mataro
16:13.11 CL-10653 CAPELL QUIROS, KEREN 09 CE Penedeés
16:36.32 CT-2131 SERRAS VIEGUEZ, QUERALT 09 CA Granollers
17:.03.49 CL-3848 MORA CAMBRON, AROA 10 Cornella At.
17:27.82 CL-815 MARZOUK EL KATTABI, NISSRIN 09 CA Atletesvng.org
17:33.09 CT-2299 PERALTA BUJ, JANA 10 AA Catalunya
17:33.60 CT-2706 FERRE NIETO, LAIA 10 AA Catalunya
17:48.22 CT-2899 MARTIN AGUILERA, AINHOA 10 CA Granollers
18:28.88 CL-2501 ANGULO ARDANUY, LUCIA 09 CA Sant Andreu Barca
18:46.28 CT-1676 PEREZ ROSELL, JUDITH 10 AA Xafatolls
19:0542 CL-12036 ARMERO PEREZ, EDITH 10 Cornella At.
19:16.79 CL-89106 BLASCO UROZ, NURIA 09 CA Castellar
19:33.33 CL-3404 SAINZ POZO, ALICIA 10 CA Viladecans
19:34.04 CT-545 MENGUAL ALVAREZ, VICTORIA 09 JA Sabadell
19:37.70  CL-9518 DELGADO COLORADO, CARLA 10 Cornella At.

21:31.66 CL-3712 ROIG TORRAS, SIRA 09 CA Igualada



